Pto Dorsal Nombre

1 6 PEDRO
2 2 RAMON GUSTAVO
3 1 ANTONIO M.
4 17 JESUS MANUEL
5 16 CARLOS ALBERTO
6 4 MANUEL
7 22 NELSON
8 5 JOAN
9 30 MENCEY
10 41 PABLO
11 74 JONAY
12 19 JUAN CARLOS
13 31 ALVARO
14 10 BORJA
15 11 AGUSTIN
16 39 VICTOR MANUEL
17 58 MOISES LUCIO
18 83 JONATAN
19 90 AURELIANO
20 28 YERAY
21 7 ADRIAN
22 45 ADRIAN
23 99 MANUEL
24 20 LENADRO
25 25 FRANCISCO
26 59 JOSE MANUEL
27 53 JOSE ADEXE
28 26 DANIEL
29 88 SERGIO
30 33 ALEXANDER
31 85 VICTOR MANUEL
32 65 ALEXIS
33 54 AIRAM
34 18 RICARDO

BNARLOBIKE

XCO RESISTENCIA

[l EDICION - LA PALMA / ISLAS CANARIAS

CLASIFICACION GENERAL MASCULINA

Apellidos

RODRIGUEZ MESA
TORRES RAVELO
PADRON GARCIA
RODRIGUEZ SOCAS
RODRIGUEZ BRITO

DE LEON HERNANDEZ
VERA RAMOS
CABRERA ESPLUGAS
MORALES

RODRIGUEZ CABELLO
DE LA CRUZ

BOLADO DEL CASTILLO
SANCHEZ MOYANO
MARTIN ORTEGA
PERERA RODRIGUEZ
HERNANDEZ NUNEZ
CAVA HURTADO
RAMOS HERNANDEZ
NEGRIN SANGINES
RODRIGUEZ PERAZA
CONCEPCION GONZALEZ
EXPOSITO ROJAS
CANTOS SANCHEZ
HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO
PEREZ DE LA MUELA Y MARTIN
BASDEDIOSDIZ DIZ
HERNANDEZ MARTIN
MARTIN HERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ SIMO
HERNANDEZ

MARTIN CONCEPCION
CUBAS PEREZ
RODRIGUEZ CORREA

Club

VADEBICIS

VADEBICIS

VADEBICIS

DESCENDIN MTB

CC LUCANDIA - BARLOBIKE
C.D.CINCUENTA Y TRES
TARAJAL BIKE C.D. C.C.
CLUB CICLISTA BIKRONOS
AFILADOR

RIU TEAM

TRIDAN

FULA BIKE

TIJA BIKE

TIJA BIKE

C.D. HILERA

C.D A MAS VIENTO MAS CADENA
C.C. CONDESAS

TRICICLOS

BEST LOGISTICS DESCENDIN MTB

ACCPTFE
CLUB PALIBA
PALIBA

LANZABIKE
IDUNA
C.D PAJERO TEAM

CLUB DEPORTIVO EL COFETE
C. PALIBA

CLUB CICLISTA BIKRONOS

RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA TRUJILLO DESCENDIN MTB

Sx

Vueltas
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Tiempo
2:54:45
2:55:11
3:01:05
3:06:27
2:51:25
2:53:07
2:54:57
2:55:54
2:57:52
2:58:26
2:59:02
3:00:00
3:01:37
3:02:33
3:04:56
3:05:50
3:07:26
3:09:28
3:09:35
3.06:58
2:52:09
2:52:28
2:52:28
2:53:56
2:53:57
2:53:58
2:54:52
2:55:31
2:56:48
2:57:49
2:58:18
2:58:30
2:58:31
3:01:35

Pto Cat
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[N
N b o

Categoria
ELITE
MASTER 30
ELITE
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
MASTER 40
ELITE
JUNIOR
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB 23
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
MASTER 50
ELITE
ELITE
JUNIOR
MASTER 40
MASTER 40
ELITE
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
ELITE
MASTER 40
SUB 23
MASTER 40
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
MASTER 40



35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

37 SERGIO

40 GABRIEL

60 JUAN MANUEL
77 DIEGO

72 OMAR

44 MARIO

89 RICARDO JAVIER
38 DANIEL

52 JONAY

23 EZEQUIEL

24 HECTOR

36 DIEGO

50 ADRIAN

47 ANGEL DAVID

57 JORGE MIGUEL
55 RICARDO

63 CARLOS

87 MIGUEL ANGEL
64 FRANCISCO JAVIER
75 ANGEL MAURO
27 KIRIAN

84 ANGEL LUIS

49 ANGEL JONATAN
51 DAVID

94 VICENTE BENITO
95 JOSE ADRIAN

71 ADOLFO

48 ALBERTO ALEJANDRO
42 MARCOS

68 MOISES

67 CARLOS

34 PABLO

92 EDUARDO

69 ANGEL JOEL

32 KEVIN

29 MIGUEL

70 DANIEL ELOY

35 ORLANDO

82 VICTOR MANUEL
86 ROBERTO JESUS
46 MAIKEL

97 ANGEL

98 JUAN VALENTIN
21 LEONARDO

PEREZ MACHIN

PEREZ LEON

ALVAREZ MONTELONGO
CANADAS PEREZ
MARTIN DIAZ
GUTIERREZ MARTIN
CASTRO RODRIGUEZ
PEREZ FERNANDEZ
GIL MENENDEZ
VALDIVIA MARI
HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
LOPEZ PAEZ

DE CONCEPCION ALONSO
PAZ PAZ

BETANCOR JERONIMO
BELLO ALAYON

PEREZ HERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ BRITO
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
PEREZ LORENZO
GONZALEZ CAMACHO
GONZALEZ PEREZ
DIAZ MEDINA

RIVERO MAYOR
CATALAN GONZALEZ
HERNANDEZ ROCHA
RODRIGUEZ BRITO
ADRIAN PEREZ
GUERRA LOPEZ
MARTIN ARROCHA
MEDINA HERNANDEZ
DEL PINO HERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ GOMEZ
LORENZO CASTRO
ARVELO LOPEZ
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ
PEREZ BRITO
GONZALEZ LEON

LEAL RODRIGUEZ
CAMACHO CAMACHO
CONCEPCION MARTIN
PEREZ RODRIGUEZ
BARRETO

RIU TEAM
BEST LOGISTICS DESCENDIN MTB
PLATO CHICO

CD HILERA

HARIA TRAIL TEAM
IDUNA
RUNSWEGEN
IDUNA

PAJERO TEAM

C.D. PAJERO TEAM

CLUB CICLISTA ALMAXXIMO
BAYANA

BAYANA

ALMAXXIMO

C. PALIBA

C. PALIBA

SALTAMONTES BICIEXTREME
MAXOBIKE

SALTAMONTES BICIEXTREME
HARIA TRAIL TEAM

CD HILERA

BARLOBIKE

C.D.CINCUENTAY TRES

TIJA BIKE

A DA B OO OO NN~ N~ 000000000000 0000 0000 0000 0O 0O 0O 0O 0O OO O© OO OV O OO

3:02:44
3:04:00
3:04:07
3:06:34
3:08:27
3:09:08
3:10:03
3:16:55
2:42:47
2:51:02
2:51:58
2:52:35
2:53:25
2:54:12
2:57:13
2:57:32
2:57:38
2:58:08
2:58:10
3:01:38
3:02:01
3:02:22
3:02:56
3:04:36
3:04:55
3:05:30
3:07:23
3:09:09
3:10:33
3:14:55
3:16:51
2:47:57
2:50:06
2:57:55
2:58:49
3:06:00
2:10:41
2:20:35
2:52:12
2:01:27
2:33:37
1:24:20
1:33:20
1:34:55
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SUB 23
JUNIOR
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
MASTER 30
JUNIOR
MASTER 40
SUB 23
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
SUB 23
MASTER 30
JUNIOR
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
MASTER 40
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
MASTER 50
MASTER 50
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
JUNIOR
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
SUB 23
MASTER 50
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
MASTER 30
SUB 23
MASTER 40
MASTER 40
JUNIOR
CADETE
CADETE
ELITE



79 80 JOSE MARRERO SERPA EXCAPATE MULTIAVENTURA 4 1:37:09 16 MASTER 40

81 93 FRANCISCO JAVIER ACOSTA ACOSTA BAYANA 4 1:43:13 6 MASTER 50

83 43 ROBERTO CASTILLO CAPOTE CLUB DEPORTIVO HILERA 3 1:12:03 8 JUNIOR

85 61 NESTOR MORALES ALVAREZ BAYANA 3 1:26:18 25 MASTER 30

3 JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN HERNANDEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO BIKE POINT TENERIFE 2 0:35:35 19 MASTER 40

89 76 AMADOR JOSE CANELA TRUJILLO TRICICLOS 1 0:23:49 20 MASTER 40



BNARLOBIKE
XCO RESISTENCIA

Il EDICION - LA PALMA / ISLAS CANARIAS

61 13 RAQUEL RAMON DOMINGUEZ IDUNA F 8 3:06:33 1 ELITE FEM

70 14 AINHOA SANTANA BETANCOR F 7 2:52:27 1 JUNIOR FEM



Pto Dorsal Nombre

1 6 PEDRO
2 2 RAMON GUSTAVO
3 1 ANTONIO M.
4 17 JESUS MANUEL
5 16 CARLOS ALBERTO
6 4 MANUEL
7 22 NELSON
8 5 JOAN
9 30 MENCEY
10 41 PABLO
11 74 JONAY
12 19 JUAN CARLOS
13 31 ALVARO
14 10 BORJA
15 11 AGUSTIN
16 39 VICTOR MANUEL
17 58 MOISES LUCIO
18 83 JONATAN
19 90 AURELIANO
20 28 YERAY
21 7 ADRIAN
22 45 ADRIAN
23 99 MANUEL
24 20 LENADRO
25 25 FRANCISCO
26 59 JOSE MANUEL
27 53 JOSE ADEXE
28 26 DANIEL
29 88 SERGIO
30 33 ALEXANDER
31 85 VICTOR MANUEL
32 65 ALEXIS
33 54 AIRAM

BNARLOBIKE

XCO RESISTENCIA

Il EDICION - LA PALMA / ISLAS CANARIAS

CLASIFICACION GENERAL INDIVIDUAL

Apellidos

RODRIGUEZ MESA
TORRES RAVELO
PADRON GARCIA
RODRIGUEZ SOCAS
RODRIGUEZ BRITO

DE LEON HERNANDEZ
VERA RAMOS
CABRERA ESPLUGAS
MORALES

RODRIGUEZ CABELLO
DE LA CRUZ

BOLADO DEL CASTILLO
SANCHEZ MOYANO
MARTIN ORTEGA
PERERA RODRIGUEZ
HERNANDEZ NUNEZ
CAVA HURTADO
RAMOS HERNANDEZ
NEGRIN SANGINES
RODRIGUEZ PERAZA
CONCEPCION GONZALEZ
EXPOSITO ROJAS
CANTOS SANCHEZ
HERNANDEZ FRANCISCO
PEREZ DE LA MUELA Y MARTIN
BASDEDIOSDIZ DIz
HERNANDEZ MARTIN
MARTIN HERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ SIMO
HERNANDEZ

MARTIN CONCEPCION
CUBAS PEREZ
RODRIGUEZ CORREA

Club

VADEBICIS

VADEBICIS

VADEBICIS

DESCENDIN MTB

CC LUCANDIA - BARLOBIKE
C.D.CINCUENTA Y TRES
TARAJAL BIKE C.D. C.C.
CLUB CICLISTA BIKRONOS
AFILADOR

RIU TEAM

TRIDAN

FULA BIKE

TIJA BIKE

TIJA BIKE

C.D. HILERA

C.D A MAS VIENTO MAS CADENA
C.C. CONDESAS

TRICICLOS

BEST LOGISTICS DESCENDIN MTB

ACCPTFE
CLUB PALIBA
PALIBA

LANZABIKE
IDUNA
C.D PAJERO TEAM

CLUB DEPORTIVO EL COFETE
C. PALIBA

CLUB CICLISTA BIKRONOS

Sx

Vueltas
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
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Tiempo
2:54:45
2:55:11
3:01:05
3:06:27
2:51:25
2:53:07
2:54:57
2:55:54
2:57:52
2:58:26
2:59:02
3:00:00
3:01:37
3:02:33
3:04:56
3:05:50
3:07:26
3:09:28
3:09:35
3.06:58
2:52:09
2:52:28
2:52:28
2:53:56
2:53:57
2:53:58
2:54:52
2:55:31
2:56:48
2:57:49
2:58:18
2:58:30
2:58:31

Pto Cat
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Categoria
ELITE
MASTER 30
ELITE
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
MASTER 40
ELITE
JUNIOR
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
ELITE
ELITE
ELITE
SUB 23
MASTER 30
MASTER 40
MASTER 50
ELITE
ELITE
JUNIOR
MASTER 40
MASTER 40
ELITE
MASTER 30
MASTER 30
ELITE
MASTER 40
SUB 23
MASTER 40
MASTER 30
MASTER 30



34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

18 RICARDO

37 SERGIO

40 GABRIEL

60 JUAN MANUEL
77 DIEGO

72 OMAR

44 MARIO

89 RICARDO JAVIER
38 DANIEL

52 JONAY

23 EZEQUIEL

24 HECTOR

36 DIEGO

50 ADRIAN

47 ANGEL DAVID

57 JORGE MIGUEL
55 RICARDO

63 CARLOS

87 MIGUEL ANGEL
64 FRANCISCO JAVIER
75 ANGEL MAURO
27 KIRIAN

84 ANGEL LUIS

49 ANGEL JONATAN
51 DAVID

94 VICENTE BENITO
95 JOSE ADRIAN

13 RAQUEL

71 ADOLFO

48 ALBERTO ALEJANDRO

42 MARCOS

68 MOISES

67 CARLOS

34 PABLO

92 EDUARDO
12 LOURDES
14 AINHOA

69 ANGEL JOEL
32 KEVIN

29 MIGUEL

70 DANIEL ELOY
35 ORLANDO

RODRIGUEZ DE LA SIERRA TRUJILLO
PEREZ MACHIN

PEREZ LEON

ALVAREZ MONTELONGO
CANADAS PEREZ
MARTIN DIAZ
GUTIERREZ MARTIN
CASTRO RODRIGUEZ
PEREZ FERNANDEZ

GIL MENENDEZ
VALDIVIA MARI
HERNANDEZ GONZALEZ
LOPEZ PAEZ

DE CONCEPCION ALONSO
PAZ PAZ

BETANCOR JERONIMO
BELLO ALAYON

PEREZ HERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ BRITO
GONZALEZ GONZALEZ
PEREZ LORENZO
GONZALEZ CAMACHO
GONZALEZ PEREZ

DIAZ MEDINA

RIVERO MAYOR
CATALAN GONZALEZ
HERNANDEZ ROCHA
RAMON DOMINGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ BRITO
ADRIAN PEREZ
GUERRA LOPEZ

MARTIN ARROCHA
MEDINA HERNANDEZ
DEL PINO HERNANDEZ
GUTIERREZ GOMEZ
BETHENCOURT TRUJILLO
SANTANA BETANCOR
LORENZO CASTRO
ARVELO LOPEZ
HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ
SANCHEZ RODRIGUEZ
PEREZ BRITO

DESCENDIN MTB

RIU TEAM

BEST LOGISTICS DESCENDIN MTB

PLATO CHICO

CD HILERA

HARIA TRAIL TEAM
IDUNA
RUNSWEGEN
IDUNA

PAJERO TEAM

C.D. PAJERO TEAM

CLUB CICLISTA ALMAXXIMO
BAYANA

BAYANA

ALMAXXIMO

C. PALIBA

C. PALIBA

SALTAMONTES BICIEXTREME

MAXOBIKE

IDUNA

SALTAMONTES BICIEXTREME
HARIA TRAIL TEAM

CD HILERA
IDUNA

BARLOBIKE
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3:01:35
3:02:44
3:04:00
3:04:07
3:06:34
3:08:27
3:09:08
3:10:03
3:16:55
2:42:47
2:51:02
2:51:58
2:52:35
2:53:25
2:54:12
2:57:13
2:57:32
2:57:38
2:58:08
2:58:10
3:01:38
3:02:01
3:02:22
3:02:56
3:04:36
3:04:55
3:05:30
3:06:33
3:07:23
3:09:09
3:10:33
3:14:55
3:16:51
2:47:57
2:50:06
2:51:18
2:52:27
2:57:55
2:58:49
3:06:00
2:10:41
2:20:35

© © W w

[EEY

22
18
19
23

MASTER 40
SUB 23
JUNIOR

MASTER 30

MASTER 40

MASTER 30
JUNIOR

MASTER 40
SUB 23

MASTER 30

ELITE
ELITE
SUB 23

MASTER 30
JUNIOR

MASTER 30

MASTER 30

MASTER 30

MASTER 40

MASTER 30

ELITE
ELITE

MASTER 40

MASTER 30

MASTER 30

MASTER 50

MASTER 50

ELITE FEM

MASTER 30

MASTER 40
JUNIOR

MASTER 30

MASTER 30
SUB 23

MASTER 50

MASTER 30 FEM

JUNIOR FEM
MASTER 30
ELITE
ELITE
MASTER 30
SUB 23



7 86 ROBERTO JESUS LEAL RODRIGUEZ 5 2:01:27 15 MASTER 40

79 15 YURENA ALONSO CHINEA CLUB DEPORTIVO COFETE

-
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2:51:17 2 MASTER 30 FEM

81 98 JUAN VALENTIN PEREZ RODRIGUEZ 4 1:33:20 2 CADETE

83 80 JOSE MARRERO SERPA EXCAPATE MULTIAVENTURA 4 1:37:09 16 MASTER 40

85 93 FRANCISCO JAVIER ACOSTA ACOSTA BAYANA 4 1:43:13 6 MASTER 50

87 43 ROBERTO CASTILLO CAPOTE CLUB DEPORTIVO HILERA 3 1:12:03 8 JUNIOR

89 61 NESTOR MORALES ALVAREZ BAYANA 3 1:26:18 25 MASTER 30

91 3 JUAQUIN DAVID MARTIN HERNANDEZ CLUB DEPORTIVO BIKE POINT TENERIFE 2 0:35:35 19 MASTER 40

93 76 AMADOR JOSE CANELA TRUJILLO TRICICLOS 1 0:23:49 20 MASTER 40



BNARLOBIKE

XCO RESISTENCIA

[l EDICION - LA PALMA / ISLAS CANARIAS

1 111 MIGUEL A. MEDINA GERARDO OJEDA ARISTA 10 2:58:34 1 MASCULINA

3 103 RAUL RODRIGUEZ IVAN ALVAREZ CD TIJA BIKE TRICICLOS 10 3:02:55 3 MASCULINA

5 108 ALBERTO CALERO ANDREA PEREZ KILOMETRO 13 9 2:52:37 5 MASCULINA

7 102 LEONARDO MEDINA JONAY ARMAS C.D PAJERO TEAM 9 2:58:46 7  MASCULINA

9 107 DANIEL MEDINA ALBERTO LEON 9 3:06:07 9 MASCULINA

11 113 FAUSTINO FRANCISCO DAVID ROCHA BARLOBIKE 6 2:43:46 11  MASCULINA



